Notre Dame Parish Leadership & Ministry Listing

Please detach and keep handy. Watch for periodic updates.

REVISED DECEMBER 4, 2018

Council & Commissions

Administration/Finance/Facilities
Commission

John McMahon................. 887.1672
Email: jmcmahon@emeraldv.com

Building & Grounds Committee
Mike LaBarge............ 312.515.6040
Email: mlabarge@]cllaw.com

Community Life Commission
Shannon Morel................. 321.1770
Email: shannon.morel@gmail.com

Parish Council
Bill Strening........ccccccveeee. 278.3800
Email: strenswr@aol.com

Parish Outreach Commission
MaryAnn Fenton............... 986.8330
Email: maryannfenton@sbcglobal.net

Ministries

Altar Servers
Dr. Doug Muir................. 601.1764
Email: dmuir@notredameparish.org

Art & Environment
Parish Office................... 654.3365
Email: parishoffice@notredameparish.org

Baptism Preparation

Marilyn Curran................. 986.5169
Email: cashewie@aol.com
Bridget O’'Meara............... 655.0193

Email: bbomeara@yahoo.com

Bereavement/Funeral Planning
Dr. Doug Muir.................. 601.1764
Email: dmuir@notredameparish.org

Childcare during Mass
Lisa Nichols.................... 880.3852
Email: lisanichols925@gmail.com

Children’s Liturgy of the Word
(CLOW)

Heather O'Bryan.............. 321.0996
Email: heatherobryan@outlook.com

Choirs/Cantors/Instrumentalists
Michael Keefe................. 601.1761
Email: mkeefe@notredameparish.org

Christmas Concert
Tim Leahy
Email: Tim.leahy2@gmail.com

Communion for Sick/Homebound
Deacon Herb Waldron....... 601.1751
Email: deaconherb@notredameparish.org

Dinner Dance
TBA
Email: ndauction@notredameparish.org

Eucharistic Adoration
Nena Lavoie
Email: adoration@notredameparish.org

Extraordinary Ministers
Nena Lavoie Email:
extraordinaryministers@notredameparish.org

First Saturday Fatima Devotion
Suzanne Augustyn........... 795.1488
Email: suzanneaug@yahoo.com

Food Pantry
Mary Ann Fenton............. 207.2706
Email: maryannfenton@sbcglobal.net

Hospitality
Sandy & Paul Brugge........ 908.7141

Information Desk

Kathy King...................... 455.1239
Email: kathyfking@comcast.net

Kids First

Kerry Kilbane................... 920.1761

Email: kmm31@comcast.net

Knights of Columbus
Jim DuFour............... 773.209.6328
Email: jldu4@hotmail.com

Lectors
Martin Malecki................. 323.3839
Email: mhmjr@sbcglobal.net

Legion of Mary
Cathy Hubeny................. 887.1763
Monica Byrne.................. 654.2927

Manna Program
Katie Haraburda......... 708.692.8235
Email: katieharaburda@gmail.com

Marriage Preparation
Dr. Doug Muir.................. 601.1764
Email: dmuir@notredameparish.org

Meal Ministry

Kim Cassin..................... 601.1752
Email: kcassin@notredameparish.org
Men’s Club

Matt Murphy................... 390.9551

Email: ndmensclub@gmail.com

Ministers of Care
Deacon Herb Waldron....... 601.1751
Email: deaconherb@notredameparish.org

New Life Prayer Group
Bill & Judy Cormack......... 323.3940

Notre Dame Parent-Teacher Guild
Jen Surowiec
Email: jennifer_surowiec@yahoo.com

Notre Dame School Board
Chris Mowrer............. 773.678.6203
Email: christofer.mowrer@gmail.com

Prayer Shawl Ministry
Karen Vetrovec................ 654.3365
Email: karenvetrovec3@gmail.com

Public Action to Deliver Shelter (PADS)
Dcn. Tim Nickels...... 312.923.8275
Email: tnickels@smbtrials.com
Kathleen McCabe

Email: keenie821@aol.com

Alison Bonaguro (evening meals)
Email: al@alisonbonaguro.com

Molly Schultz (moming meals) 939.2089
Email: mcmolly117@sbcglobal.net

Right to Life

Maureen Greene............. 850.9199
Rite of Christian Initiation for Adults (RCIA)
Dr. Doug Muir................. 601.1764
Email: dmuir@notredameparish.org
Sacristans

Maureen Greene............. 850.9199

Cathy Chesta (linens)......... 887.1128

Transportation Ministry
Kathy Gaber................... 202.0548
Email: kgaber49@gmail.com

Ushers/Greeters
Bruce Carlsen................. 789.3809
Email: bcarlsen@matson.com

Vocation Ministry
Terri Ernest
Email: tmernest3@aol.com

Welcome & Registration
Parish Office................... 654.3365
Email: parishoffice@notredameparish.org

Westmont Manor
Ron Predovic.................. 323.2496
Email: ronaldpredovic@att.net

Young Adult Catholics (YAC)
Dr. Doug Muir................. 601.1764
Email: dmuir@notredameparish.org
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